

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 7170/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in CEA No.39/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.C.E., COMMISSIONERATE, CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SHREE BHAGWATI STEEL ROLL.MILLS,PB.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the matter should not be remitted to the High Court for de novo consideration in the light of the judgements of this Court in the cases of Union of India & Ors. vs. Dharmendra Textiles Processors & Ors. [(2008) 306 I.T.R.277] and Commissioner of Customs and Central Excise vs. M/s. Lanco Industries Limited [J.T. 2009 (7) SC 314].

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master