

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33560/2009

C.C.E.COMMISSIONERATE,CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SHREE BHAGWATI STEEL ROLL.MILLS,PB.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter is pending since the year 2009.

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm service of the respondent from whom they have to recover some tax. If petitioners are not interested to recover tax, such matters are required to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

However, in the interest of justice, as last chance, petitioner has to pay process fee and spare copies for issuance of fresh notice with additional dasti service before 2.8.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

-2-

Item No.33

for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

Dasti service is permitted to be served through the

nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

List again on 27.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj